
Place School Front Back Total

1st St. Charles * 297

1 Reece Yakubov 12 36 38 74

2 Luke Gutman 12 33 38 71

3 Jason Zehala 12 38 41 79

4 Leo Walling 9 37 36 73

5 Jake Lowis 12 37 43 80

Coach: Brian Unk

2nd Grove City * 313

1 Jeremiah Bane 12 37 37 74

2 Trent Ruffing 11 40 37 77

3 Nash Linder 11 38 40 78

4 Thatcher Wilson 12 42 42 84

5 Brodie Scott 11 40 44 84

Coach: Eric Joreski

3rd Upper Arlington * 315

1 Jud Turner 12 38 40 78

2 Daniel Goldberg 11 42 37 79

3 Dylan Cullman 10 41 40 81

4 Brady Catalano 9 40 37 77

5 Jack McLaughlin 12 46 43 89

Coach: Troy Arbaugh

4th Olentangy Berlin * 315

1 Bryce Reed 12 38 42 80

2 Brady Casto 11 37 38 75

3 Ethan Hegg 12 39 43 82

4 Kyle Smetiouk 10 39 39 78

5 Caleb Haaser 12 42 48 90

Coach: Andrew Fraley
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5th Thomas Worthington 322

1 Paari Kaviyarasu 11 36 36 72

2 Noah Jackman 12 37 36 73

3 Will Reis 09 43 44 87

4 Marshall Wellejus 11 44 51 95

5 Colin Corbett 12 47 43 90

Coach: Jonathan Addy

6th Delaware Hayes 328

1 Brady Gazarek 11 43 40 83

2 Mark Sulek 11 37 44 81

3 Colin Bibler 11 40 42 82

4 Ben Madden 12 42 40 82

5 Tyler Brown 11 42 45 87

Coach: Andy Graham

7th Bishop Watterson 334

1 Carson Trafford 11 35 38 73

2 Deacon Pinson 10 43 40 83

3 Noah Stauffer 10 45 44 89

4 Cooper Struckel 9 41 48 89

5 Jonah Altiero 9 45 44 89

Coach: Olin Melaragno

8th St. Francis DeSales 336

1 Vaughn Harber 9 41 42 83

2 Jake Pierce 10 42 38 80

3 Scott Armstrong 11 41 41 82

4 Devin McInerney 9 46 45 91

5 Luke Gabrielli 10 45 50 95

Coach: Tony Pinson

9th Dublin Scioto 337

1 Jack Gawronski 10 37 40 77

2 Alex Rath 10 45 45 90

3 Wyatt Bowen 11 42 46 88

4 David Perry 11 43 41 84

5 Bug Petros 10 43 45 88

Coach: Todd Hardesty
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10th Olentangy 350

1 Tyler Phillips 11 39 39 78

2 Ben Wilch 12 40 44 84

3 Luke Keevins 12 47 48 95

4 Ben Stroud 9 47 46 93

5 Jack Hainrihar 9 45 53 98

Coach: Joel Glassburn

11th Mount Vernon 352

1 Ben Bridges 10 42 46 88

2 Byron Justice 12 46 43 89

3 Carter Carpenter 12 43 43 86

4 Beau Bridges 11 47 42 89

5 Mason Boatwright 12 43 47 90

Coach: Anthony Savage

12th Hilliard Darby 356

1 Jared Wells 11 38 43 81

2 Zach Brandewie 12 41 47 88

3 Garrett Pierce 11 45 50 95

4 Nick Stern 12 46 46 92

5 Hunter Bradfield 11 45 51 96

Coach: Brent Bower

13th Buckeye Valley 375

1 Carter Stried 12 48 44 92

2 Connor Wright 12 44 51 95

3 Jack Huston 11 48 54 102

4 Jaxson Stried 9 49 48 97

5 Brendan Stalf 10 48 43 91

Coach: Matt Sforza

14th Central Crossing 423

1 Jackson Phillips 12 DNS DNS

2 James Schwinne 12 48 50 98

3 Aidan Phipps 12 49 46 95

4 Brandon Dildine 11 53 60 113

5 Justin Spencer 12 56 61 117

Coach: Justin Prati



Place Player School Grade Front Back Total

1 Luke Gutman St. Charles 12 33 38 71

2 Paari Kaviyarasu * Thomas Worthington 11 36 36 72

3 Leo Walling St. Charles 9 37 36 73

Noah Jackman * Thomas Worthington 12 37 36 73

Carson Trafford * Bishop Watterson 11 35 38 73

6 Jeremiah Bane Grove City 12 37 37 74

Reece Yakubov St. Charles 12 36 38 74

8 Brady Casto Olentangy Berlin 11 37 38 75

9 Jack Gawronski * Dublin Scioto 10 37 40 77

Trent Ruffing Grove City 11 40 37 77

Brady Catalano Upper Arlington 9 40 37 77

12 Nash Linder Grove City 11 38 40 78

Kyle Smetiouk Olentangy Berlin 10 39 39 78

Tyler Phillips Olentangy 11 39 39 78

Jud Turner Upper Arlington 12 38 40 78

16 Jason Zehala St. Charles 12 38 41 79

Daniel Goldberg Upper Arlington 11 42 37 79

18 Jake Pierce St. Francis DeSales 10 42 38 80

Bryce Reed Olentangy Berlin 12 38 42 80

Jake Lowis St. Charles 12 37 43 80

21 Mark Sulek Delaware Hayes 11 37 44 81

Jared Wells Hilliard Darby 11 38 43 81

Dylan Cullman Upper Arlington 10 41 40 81

24 Scott Armstrong St. Francis DeSales 11 41 41 82

Colin Bibler Delaware Hayes 11 40 42 82

Ben Madden Delaware Hayes 12 42 40 82

Ethan Hegg Olentangy Berlin 12 39 43 82

28 Vaughn Harber St. Francis DeSales 9 41 42 83

Brady Gazarek Delaware Hayes 11 43 40 83

Deacon Pinson Bishop Watterson 10 43 40 83

31 David Perry Dublin Scioto 11 43 41 84

Thatcher Wilson Grove City 12 42 42 84

Brodie Scott Grove City 11 40 44 84

Ben Wilch Olentangy 12 40 44 84
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35 Carter Carpenter Mount Vernon 12 43 43 86

36 Tyler Brown Delaware Hayes 11 42 45 87

Will Reis Thomas Worthington 9 43 44 87

38 Wyatt Bowen Dublin Scioto 11 42 46 88

Bug Petros Dublin Scioto 10 43 45 88

Zach Brandewie Hilliard Darby 12 41 47 88

Ben Bridges Mount Vernon 10 42 46 88

42 Byron Justice Mount Vernon 12 46 43 89

Beau Bridges Mount Vernon 11 47 42 89

Jack McLaughlin Upper Arlington 12 46 43 89

Noah Stauffer Bishop Watterson 10 45 44 89

Cooper Struckel Bishop Watterson 9 41 48 89

Jonah Altiero Bishop Watterson 9 45 44 89

48 Alex Rath Dublin Scioto 10 45 45 90

Mason Boatwright Mount Vernon 12 43 47 90

Caleb Haaser Olentangy Berlin 12 42 48 90

Colin Corbett Thomas Worthington 12 47 43 90

52 Brendan Stalf Buckeye Valley 10 48 43 91

Devin McInerney St. Francis DeSales 9 46 45 91

54 Carter Stried Buckeye Valley 12 48 44 92

Nick Stern Hilliard Darby 12 46 46 92

56 Ben Stroud Olentangy 9 47 46 93

57 Connor Wright Buckeye Valley 12 44 51 95

Aidan Phipps Central Crossing 12 49 46 95

Luke Gabrielli St. Francis DeSales 10 45 50 95

Garrett Pierce Hilliard Darby 11 45 50 95

Luke Keevins Olentangy 12 47 48 95

Marshall Wellejus Thomas Worthington 11 44 51 95

Drew Curtiss Westland 12 49 46 95

64 Hunter Bradfield Hilliard Darby 11 45 51 96

65 Jaxson Stried Buckeye Valley 9 49 48 97

66 James Schwinne Central Crossing 12 48 50 98

Jack Hainrihar Olentangy 9 45 53 98

68 Jack Huston Buckeye Valley 11 48 54 102
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69 Sam Stutz Westland 12 53 52 105

70 Brandon Dildine Central Crossing 11 53 60 113

71 Justin Spencer Central Crossing 12 56 61 117

72 Jackson Phillips Central Crossing 12 DNS 0 DNS








